

## KABANKALAN CITY WATER DISTRICT

Cor. Rizal-Tayum Sts., Kabankalan City, Negros Occidental Tel. No. (034) 4712-134 \* 4712-634 \* 746-7188 Telefax No. (034) 4713-462

-00O00-

BY: KRISTINE M ESTOROUS
SIGNATION 0 9 2015' RME: 9:20

May 21, 2015

ATTY. ERNA T. ELIZAN

Director II
Civil Service Commission
Negros Occidental Field Office
Bacolod City

Dear Atty. Elizan,

Respectfully submitting the Statement of Assests, Liabilities and Net Worth of the employees of the above-named office for the year ending December 31, 2014.

For your information and guidance.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

ENGR. RICARDO M. REGALIA, JR.

General Manager

## KABANKALAN CITY WATER DISTRICT



Cor. Rizal-Tayum Sts., Kabankalan City, Negros Occ., Philippines, 6111 Tel. Nos. (034) 471-2134 / 471-2634 / (034) 746-7188 Telefax (034) 471-3462

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

**SALN Submission/Filing** 

This certifies that 38 employees and 5 Board of Directors of Kabankalan City Water District covered by R.A. 6713 have filed their Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth (SALN) for FY 2014. The local Water District has forwarded/filed all SALNs with the appropriate receiving entity (i.e. Ombudsman in the case of President, Vice President and Constitutional officials; etc.) in accordance with R.A. 673 and its implementing rules and regulations.

This is also to attest that the submission of this agency's employees have substantially complied with the minimum requisites for content and formalities prescribed under Republic Act 6713 and its implementing Rules and Regulations, which are follows:

- a. Basic Information
- b. Assets (Real Properties and Personal Properties)
- c. Liabilities
- d. Net Worth
- e. Financial Connections and Business Interests
- f. Relatives in the Government

Lastly, this certifies that the agency has already executed appropriate action against those who failed to comply with RA 6713 and have no justifiable reason not to comply.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of May Year 2015 at Kabankalan City, Negros Occidental, Philippines.

SHEILA GUILOT-GUADALUPE

SALN Review and Compliance Committee

ENGR. RICARDO M. REGALIA, JR.

General Manager